



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

Version No.:

John Lewis Stock Number	78022306
Name	Milk Chocolate Ocean Egg
Ingredients	Colombia origin <b>milk</b> chocolate: 47% (min) cocoa solids, 23% <b>milk</b> solids (cocoa butter, sugar, milk powder, cocoa mass, sunflower lecithin, vanilla extract), (<1%) natural colours: (cocoa butter, calcium carbonate, spirulina).
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Handcrafted in Chococo's Dorset chocolate kitchen where we handle gluten, soya and tree nuts so may contain traces. Store in a cool, dark place away from strong odours. Suitable for vegetarians.
Net Quantity	175g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Chococo, Unit E, Link Estate, Blackhill Road, Holton Heath, BH16 6LS
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes

Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes